

NEXUS FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LLC
REFUND AND CANCELLATION
POLICY



FRSPOT

REFUND AND CANCELLATION POLICY

The website (https://frspot.com/), is operated by NEXUS FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LLC (hereinafter the "Company"), authorized and regulated by the Financial Sector Conduct Authority (FSCA) in Vanuatu (License Number: 303331).

A refund request can be processed only in the cases in which the account has been deposited, but no orders were executed by the Client. The Client must justify the reason for doing this. In this case the same method of payment used for the deposit will be used for the refund. The refund will be for the full amount, less any applicable fees or dues including but not limited to wire fees.

Refunds and all funding requests will be treated as withdrawals and can be processed using those methods and procedures as described in the <u>Client Agreement</u> and the <u>General Fees Policy</u>.

The Company will not refund funds lost in trading.

The Company will proceed with the refund of Client funds upon receipt of the request within five working days as the request is made, if the Client's request is received outside normal working hours the five working days will count from the next working day of the client's request receipt.

From the day of receipt of the account opening application a timeframe of 15 days is given to provide the required information and documentation. If the Client fails to provide these within the timeframe, the Company will decline the application and will refund the available balance back to the method used to deposit the funds.

The Company shall only offer its services to Clients over the age of 18. Any registrations made by minors shall be considered as a breach of the Client Agreement and will result in the termination of the trading account. Any funds remaining in the trading account will be refunded within 15 days from the day of the termination of the trading account.

The Company reserves the right to terminate any trading account in the event of breach of the Client Agreement. Any funds remaining in the trading account will be refunded within 15 days from the day of the termination of the trading account. The Company shall terminate the trading account of a Client if such an instruction is given from the regulatory authority, following a suspicious transaction report and the refund of any funds in the trading account of the Client will be subject to the relevant instructions of the regulatory authority. In the possibility where a refund will be processed, any funds remaining in the trading account will be refunded within 15 days from the day of the termination of the trading account.

The Company reserves the rights to charge additional fees for any refund processed, as described in the General Fee Policy.

All refund requests are processed by the Back Office Department however the time required for the funds to be transferred will depend on the payment method used.

The Company has the right during the refund process, to request any additional information related to the request and the payment method. The Client understands and accepts that under such circumstances there may be a delay in processing the request.

The Company reserves the right to review and/or amend its Refund Policy, at its sole discretion, whenever it deems fit or appropriate. By using our website and services, the Client accepts the terms and any changes made.



REFUND AND CANCELLATION POLICY

2 For any questions about this Policy, do not hesitate to contact us by email at:support@nexusfinancialservices.com



NEXUS FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LLC

NEXUS FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LLC, UNA EMPRESA DE INVERSIÓN AUTORIZADA Y REGULADA POR VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION, CON LICENCIA. EL NÚMERO DE REGISTRO 700425 ES BAJO SOLARIS.M.L Y MANEJA A NEXUS FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LLC(303391)

BLD LUDOVIC DEGAILLANDE POTEAU 325/308 ANABROU 1, PORT VILA, VANUATU, PORT VILA, VANUATU EN LA MISMA JURISDICCION VFSC

